DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print		StartOver	Save	,
		RECEIPT	NIIME	RED.		
		36 —			281	
				NGHOUSE NU	1/14/14 11	olicable)
OFF INSTRUCTIONS ON PENEDOS. TVOS OR PRINT OF FARIY		20090				
BEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	20000	0100	DATE		
City of Fontana-Planning Department	LEADAGENCT EMAIL			0418202	24	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE						
Master Case No. 22-105, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-026 (TP	M No. 20639) and Design	n Review No	. 22-0)52-Slover Di	stribution Fa	cility
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E			PHONE NUM		
Irene Romero-City of Fontana				(310) 536		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
8353 Sierra Avenue	Fontana	CA		92335		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Ag	jency	Private I	Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25				0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75				0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,377.25	\$ _			0.00
□ Fuemet from fee						
☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	v)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$			0.00
			\$			50.00
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD: #148920						
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$			50.00
OLOMATICA A	NOV OF EIL ING BRITTER		T			
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	IILE			
X // M/ // Jes	sica Ruiz, Deputy	Clerk				

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO:	<u>X</u>	County Clerk, County of San Bernardino	FROM:	City of Fontana Planning Department 8353 Sierra Avenue
	<u>X</u>	Office of Planning and Research		Fontana, CA 92335
			DATE FILED Posted On: 4	& PO\$TED (1,8/24
		•	Removed On: 5	<u> 124 24 </u>
			Receipt No: 36	<u>6-04182</u> 024 - 281
SUB	JECT	: Filing of Notice of Determination in Con	npliance with Sec	ction 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
Proj	ect Tit	le: Master Case No. 22-105, Tentative Pa No. 22-052 – Slover Distribution Faci	-	-026 (TPM No. 20639) and Design Review
Stat	e Clea	ringhouse Number: 2009091089		
		Person or Agency carrying out project: 53 Sierra Avenue, Fontana, CA 92335.	Irene Romero -	Associate Planner. City of Fontana (Lead
Proj	ect Lo	cation: The project site is located on the s 0237-111-03, - 04, -19, - 20, - 22		of Slover Avenue and Citrus Avenue. (APNs: 40)
Proj	ect De	(8) parcels into one (1) parcel construct a 385,970 square Southwest Industrial Park Spec	and a Design Re- foot industrial co ific Plan Program	ve Parcel Map for the consolidation of eight view for the site and architectural review to commerce building. An Addendum to the Environmental Impact Report (SWIP PEIR) as been prepared for this proposed project.
	ect Pr 90245	oponent & Address: Seefried Industrial l	Properties, 2321 I	Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 2220, ETSegundo,
Con	tact N	ame & Phone: Scott Irwin (310) 536-7900	1	PH 2: BERNAI RN.A
This	is to	certify that the City of Fontana approved	the above-descri	bed project along with the aforementioned
Add	endum	to the Southwest Industrial Park Specific Pl	an Program Envir	onmental Impact Report (SWIP PEIR) (State
	_	use [SCH] No. 2009091089) on April 16, 2		
1.	_	roject will _X will not have a signifi		
 3. 	the pr condit EIR o impac	oject. The EIR thoroughly analyzed and ions described in Section 15162 of the State	discussed all porter CEQA Guidelination does not in a further environment.	-
4.	_	ement of Overriding Considerations was		
5.	Findin	gs X were were not made pursuant	to the provisions	of CEQA.
6.		cation and custodian of the documents white as follows:	ch comprise the i	record of proceedings for the Addendum are

Custodian: City of Fontana, Planning Department Location: 8353 Sierra Avenue, Fontana, CA 92335 (909) 350 - 6658

Date Received for Filing: 4/18/2024

Salvador Quintanilla Senior Planner

State of California—The Resources Agency	
DEPARTMENT OF FISHAND GAME 2012 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	424708
Total Countries of the Capture of th	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # RESPONSANO)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	12009091089
LEADAGENCY, AC TOUCH ON MANN DOUGLOWARD TO	DATE - IN IN
GOUNT STATE AGENCY OF ELLING	DOCUMENT NUMBER
San Derrouallo Courty	
Southwest TMLK Park Sortic Plan - Almon	d Ave Annexation
POTTURE PORTAGO - Comm Dove Deat	PHONENUMBER CIL
PROJECT SEPLICANT ADDRESS CORY	ISING PROPERTY.
hososiema ave itentana	174 198535
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check eppropriate box): MacLocal Public Agency School District Other Special District	☐ State Agency ☐ Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	190
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)	\$2,919.00 \$ 2,914.00 \$2,101.50 \$
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850.00 \$
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$992.50 \$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
County Administrative Fee	\$50.00 \$ \(\frac{1}{2} \)
Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption	\$ 12 ET
DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)	
Other	2 O: O:
	TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 0.1(09.0)
SIGNATURE 11010 : [] [] [] [] []	M NO It OLOW
x AMM RU FILLE	White Clar
WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW-DEG/ASS PINK-LEAD AGENCY	GOLDEN ROD - COUNTY CLERK DFG 763 52 (Rev. 11/11)
to distribute and the real of the property of the second second of the second second of the second second second of the second s	
	* -
State of California. The Resources Agency	•
Stale of California—The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME	RECEIPT#
State of California—The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	RECEIPT# 424708
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012: ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	RECEIPT# 424708 STATE CLEARING HOUSE # TERRORISM
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	424/08
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012: ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEADAGENIX	424/08
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	424/08
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING FROM ECUTIVE PROJECTIVE THE PROJECTIV	STATE CLEARING HOUSE HTE production DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING PROJECTITUE PROJECTITUE PROJECTITUE OF THE COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF FILING OF THE COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF FILING OF THE COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF FILING PROJECTITUE OF THE COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF FILING OF THE COUNTY STATE AGENCY STATE AGENCY OF THE COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF THE COUNTY STA	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # TUP podential) DATE JO J DOCUMENT NUMBER
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF FILING FROM ECTIVE PROJECT TUPE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME:	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # TUP POPULATION DATE JO J DOCUMENT NUMBER THOSE MINESER JULY BHOVE NUMBER JULY
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING PROJECTITUE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICATOR NAME PROJECT A	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # TUP POPULATION DATE JO J DOCUMENT NUMBER THOSE MINESER JULY BHOVE NUMBER JULY
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	STATE CLEARING HOUSE Williams) DATE JOJ J DOCUMENT NUMBER PHONE NUMBER FINE BESSOR J STATE REPORT NUMBER STATE REPORT NUMBER
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING PROJECT TAPPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): El Local Public Agency School District Other Special District	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # TUP POPULATION DATE JO J DOCUMENT NUMBER THOSE MINESER JULY BHOVE NUMBER JULY
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF FILING PROJECT TIPE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): EL Local Public Agency CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	STATE CLEARING HOUSE Private Entity
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF RLING PROJECT REPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): I Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Milligated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)	STATE CLEARING HOUSE Williams) DATE JOJ J DOCUMENT NUMBER PHONE NUMBER FINE BESSOR J STATE REPORT NUMBER STATE REPORT NUMBER
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF RUNS PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check eppropriate box): I Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	STATE CLEARING HOUSE Price production DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER PHONE MARKET THE STATE STATE STATE STATE PROSPENDENCE PRIVATE Entity \$2,919.00 \$ 2,9151 CO \$2,101.50 \$ \$850.00 \$
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FUNG PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): I Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	STATE CLEARING HOUSEP TE production DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER PHONE MARKET STATE STATE STATE PHONE MARKET Private Entity \$2,919.00 \$ 2,7161 CD \$2,101.50 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$992.50 \$
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	STATE CLEARING HOUSE Price production DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER PHONE MANAGER STATE STATE STATE PHONE MANAGER Private Entity \$2,919.00 \$ 2,919.00 \$2,101.50 \$ \$ \$850.00 \$ \$992.50 \$
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF RUNG PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): I Local Public Agency	STATE CLEARING HOUSEP TE production DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER PHONE MARKET STATE STATE STATE PHONE MARKET Private Entity \$2,919.00 \$ 2,7161 CD \$2,101.50 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$992.50 \$
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency	STATE CLEARING HOUSEP TE production DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER PHONE MARKET STATE STATE STATE PHONE MARKET Private Entity \$2,919.00 \$ 2,7161 CD \$2,101.50 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$992.50 \$
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012/ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FUNG PROJECT APPLICANT JOINES FROJECT APPLICANT JOINES Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Riojects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exemption DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD:	STATE CLEARING HOUSEP TE production DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER PHONE NUMBER STATE STATE STATE PHONE NUMBER Private Entity \$2,919.00 \$ 2,7101 CO \$2,101.50 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$992.50 \$ \$590.00 \$
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF RUNG PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): The Coefficient of the Coef	STATE CLEARING HOUSE TUP polantial DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER PROPERTY Private Entity \$2,919.00 \$ 2,9101 CD \$2,101.50 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$992.50 \$ \$590.00 \$ TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 291.09. CD
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012/ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FUNG PROJECT APPLICANT JOINES FROJECT APPLICANT JOINES Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Riojects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exemption DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD:	STATE CLEARING HOUSEP TE production DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER PHONE NUMBER STATE STATE STATE PHONE NUMBER Private Entity \$2,919.00 \$ 2,7101 CO \$2,101.50 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$992.50 \$ \$590.00 \$
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012:ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): I Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Scheck Other	STATE CLEARING HOUSE TUP polantial DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER PROPERTY Private Entity \$2,919.00 \$ 2,9101 CD \$2,101.50 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$992.50 \$ \$590.00 \$ TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 291.09. CD

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Clerk of the Board County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead, 2nd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415

FROM:

City of Fontana

Community Development Department

8353 Sierra Avenue Fontana, CA 92335

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources

Code.

Project Title: Southwest Industrial Park Specific Plan and Almond Avenue Annexation

State Clearinghouse Number:

SCH 2009091089

Contact Person:

Shannon J. Casey, AICP, Senior Planner

Telephone Number: (909) 350-7608

Project Location (Include County): The approximately 3,111-acre SWIP Specific Plan Update and Annexation Area is located in the southwest portion of the City of Fontana and in clued approximately 472 acres currently in County of San Bernardino, California. The project site is generally located along I-10, east of Interstate 15 (I-15), and north of State Route 60 (SR-60). Fontana is bounded by unincorporated San Bernardino County to the north and east, Rancho Cucamonga and Ontario to the west, and unincorporated Riverside County to the south.

The project site is an irregularly-shaped area, generally situated along the I-10 corridor. The majority of the site is located south of I-10, with the exception of two small areas extending to the north of the freeway. The project site is bounded by Mulberry Avenue to the west, Citrus Avenue to the east, Philadelphia Avenue to the south, and I-10 to the north. Two areas of the proposed Specific Plan (126 acre Speedway Industrial District and approximately 55 acres of the Freeway Industrial District) are located immediately north of the I-10 Freeway.

Project Description: The proposed Project would amend and update the existing SWIP Specific Plan to add territory to the existing SWIP Specific Plan area and to update land uses and development standards therein. Currently, the Specific Plan encompasses approximately 1,800 acres. The proposed project would result in an increase of approximately 1,311 acres (of which approximately 472 acres are currently located within unincorporated San Bernardino County to the west of the existing City limit and which may be considered for future annexation) for a total Specific Plan area of approximately 3,111 acres. The City proposes a total of nine land use districts within the existing and proposed Specific Plan to provide comprehensive policy and regulatory guidance, unique to each area within the Specific Plan.

This is to certify that the City of Fontana, as Lead Agency, approved the above described project on May 8, 2012, and made the following determinations:

- 1. The project will have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.
- 5. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- The location and custodian of the documents which comprise the record of proceedings for the Environmental Impact Report are specified as follows: -XERK OF THE EDAGD

Custodian: Location:

City of Fontana, City Clerk

8353 Sierra Avenue

Fontana, California 92335

Date:

Date Received for Filing:

Signature:<u>ं≂</u>

COUNTION

图: 1 月 2312

DATE FILED & POSTED